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CENTRAL U.S. CARLOT PORK
REPORT FOB OMAHA BASIS
INCLUDES MAJOR PRODUCTION
AREAS IN MIDWEST AS OF 3 P.M

COMPARED MONDAY’S 3:00 PM
CLOSE; FRESH LOINS STEADY TO
4.00 HIGHER; BUTTS MOSTLY
STEADY; KND. HAMS 17-20 LBS.
STEADY TO FIRM, 20-26 LBS.
STEADY TO WEAK; SDLS. BELLIES
MOSTLY 2.00 LOWER. TRADING
MODERATE TOACTIVE,WITHLIGHT
TO MODERATE DEMAND AND
MOSTLY MODERATE OFFERINGS.
NOTE: LOIN, BNLS, CNTR CUT,
STRAP OFF ON 11-21-94 SHOULD
HAVE READ I LD. AT 212.00.

LOADS PORK CUTS: 97.5
35.5 LOADS TRIM/PROCESS PORK/

PORK CUTS
LOINS, REGULAR, FRESH

14-18 LBS., 7.5 LOADS, RANGE
71.00-85.00, WGHTD. AVG. 8173.

•/. ” TRIM 14-18 LBS., 7.5 LOADS,
RANGE 90.00-105.00, WGHTD. AVG.
100.47.

y." TRIM 14-18 LBS., RANGE
106.00-107.00, WGHTD. AVG. 106.80.

18-22 LBS.,RANGE 75.00, WGHTD.
AVG. 75.00 A.

V." TRIM 18-22LBS., RANGE 96.00,
WGHTD. AVG. 96.00 A.

COMBOS 22 LBS. AND UP. RANGE
55.00. WGHTD. AVG. 55.00 C

LOIN, BNLS CNTR CUT
5-9 LBS. STRAP-ON, 1.5 LOADS.

RANGE 200.00-207.00. WGHTD. AVG.
204.67.

5-9LBS. STRAP-OFF,RANGE 212.00,
WGHTD. AVG. 212.00 A.

PICNIC, FRESH
SMKR TRM, SS, BOXED

1.0LOADS, RANGE 48.00, WGHTD.
AVG. 48.00.

BOSTON BUTT
4-8 LBS., 15.0 LOADS, RANGE

37.00-41.00, WGHTD. AVG. 39.40.
■/.” TRIM 4-8 LBS., 15.0 LOADS,

RANGE 55.00-59.00, WGHTD. AVG.
57.40.

COMBOS 8 LBS. AND UP, RANGE
31.00, WGHTD. AVG. 31.00 E

SPARERIB, FRESH
3.5-5.5 LBS., 0.5 LOADS, RANGE

66.00, WGHTD. AVG. 66.00 .

LOIN BACKRIB (COMBOS)
FRSH/FRZN

1.75 AND DOWN. 1.0 LOADS,
RANGE 208.00,WOHTD. AVO. 208.00.

HAM, SKINNED, SELECTED
FRESH 14-17 LBS., 0.5 LOADS,

RANGE 75.00, WGHTD. AVG. 75.00.
FRESH 17-20 LBS.. 8.5 LOADS,

RANGE 63.00-73.00, WGHTD. AVG.
71.41.

FRESH 20-26 LBS., 9.0 LOADS,
RANGE 58.0060.00, WGHTD. AVG.
58.44.

HAM SKINNED, COMMODITY
FRESH 17-20 LBS., RANGE 56.00,

WGHTD. AVG. 56.00 C
FRESH 2026 LBS., 4.0 LOADS,

WHAT’S AHEAD FOR
CORN & SOYBEAN
We Deal In Futures And OptionsOur Only Business is Commodity FuturesAnd Options •

Same Location And Principals For Over 20
T6cirS

* Buy' n9 options, your risk is limited tothe loss of the premium paid plus alltransaction costs. Buying futures and
options have inherent risks and should bedone only with risk capital.
FOR INFORMATION...UTERATURE...

CHARTS...PLEASE CALL
215-821-8111 600-543-8939

LEHIGH VALLEYFUTURES INC.Su!*“ t-L6,2200Hamilton St, Allantown, PA 18104
.PI.’“f* h ***9ft**** «nd option.onluturo. e«n b.futuw.«wr<Wlon»trading m.y notboultablo lor•wyono. You ahould carefully coniidor tha rlik. In light of yourUnonelol condition InAdding wholhor to trodo.

OB'VI.'M I \q „V<'

RANGE 53.00, WGHTD. AVG. 53.00.
BELLY, SDLS, SKIN-ON, FRESH
FRESH 10-12 LBS., 10 LOADS,

RANGE 19.00-21.00, WGHTD. AVG.
20.00.

FRESH 12-14 LBS., 13.0 LOADS,
RANGE 25.00-28.00, WGHTD. AVG.
25.60.

FRESH 14-16 LBS., 17.0 LOADS,
RANGE 25.00-28.00, WGHTD. AVG.
26.10.

FRESH 16-18 LBS., 6.0 LOADS,
RANGE 24.00-26.00, WGHTD. AVG.
24.42.

FRESH 18-20 LBS., 10.0 LOADS,
RANGE 17.00-19.50, WGHTD. AVG.
18.50.

FRESH 20-25 LBS., 1.0 LOADS,
RANGE 15.50,WEIGHTED AVERAGE
15.50.

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

(CHEMICAL LEAN)
COMBO 42% FRESH, 7.0 LOADS

RANGE 14.00-15.00, WGHTD. AVG
14.86.

COMBO 72% FRESH, 22.5 LOADS
RANGE 28.00-31.00, WGHTD. AVG
30.00.

BOXED 72% FROZEN,RANGE 40.00
WGHTD. AVG. 40.00 A.

BONELESS PICNIC MEAT
COMBO 72* FRESH, 2.0 LOADS

RANGE 38.00-39.00, WGHTD. AVG
38.50.

BOXED72% FROZEN,RANGE49.OO,
WGHTD. AVG. 49.00 D.

SHANK MEAT
FROZEN

1.0 LOADS, RANGE 54.00, WGHTD.
AVG. 54.00.

SKINNED JOWLS
COMBO FRESH, UNQUOTED.
BOXED FROZEN. 3.0 LOADS,

RANGE 19.00, WGHTD. AVG. 19.00.
NOTE! (*) REFLECTS V. “ OR V, ”

TRIMMED PRODUCT BROUGHT
BACK TO A REGULAR COMMODITY
BASIS.

ABODE AFTER QUOTES REPRE-
SENTS DAYS SINCE LAST ACTUAL
MARKET TEST. QUOTES ARE
DROPPED AFTERS DAYS OF NO TEST
OR BEFORE IF THEY NO LONGER
REFLECT CURRENT MARKET
CONDITIONS. -

, PORK CARCASS CUTOUT
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 1994
ESTIMATED GROSS CUTOUT VAL-

UES OF A 175 LB. HOG CARCASS
BASED ON USDA CUTTING YIELD
TESTS AND CARLOT PRICES. WED-
NESDAY’S CARCASS GRADES AND
PRICES PER CWT.:

US#l 53.35, CHANGE FROM TUES-
DAY’S VALUE 0.69; US#2 51.68,
CHANGE FROM TUESDAY’S VALUE
0.63; US«3 50.01, CHANGE FROM
TUESDAY'S VALUE 0.57; US«4 48.35,
CHANGE FROM TUESDAY’S VALUE
0.52.

TODAY’S CALCULATIONS FOR
USA#2 175 LB. PORK CARCASS:

SKINNED HAMS, 14-20LBS., 21.01%
OF CARCASS,71.50 FOB VALUE, 0.50
CHANGE FROM MON.; LOINS, V."

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Frederickaburg, PA
Tuesday, November 22, 1994
Report wpplled by Auction

BOARS: 2 HEAD. 275 AND 510 LBS,
17.0019.00.

HOGS: 35 HEAD. #l*3 225-283 LBS,
24.00-26.50.

SHEEP; 2 LAMBS, CHOICE 70 LBS.
65.00.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
November 21, 1994

Report Supplied by Auction

BULLS: YG«I 1400-2050 LBS.
51.00-52.00; YG#2 47.00-50.00.

.....

, Mtrket Hog,

I ( - x • '.y.■ ]•(' 1/ ■}, NOWRECEIVING:■ '•'* J Mon. 6:30-11 am

IRECEIVING STATION Frl’ 6:3<MO am

| We Will Be CLOSEDI MON., NOV. 28 (ISjpD
RL 897 -1 mile North of Fivepointville

(717) 445-5776 • FAX (717) 445-6099

* Unloader &

Feeder

»TMR Mixer
i^m

717-776-3129

fciam rrr ;tt) tcm’i'

HUM. 14-22 LBS., 2033% OP CAR-
CASS, 98.75 FOB VALUE, 4.00
CHANGE FROM MON.

BELLIES, SOLS. 12-14 LBS., 13.90%
OF CARCASS. 26.00FOB VALUE, -100
CHANGE FROM MON.: SPARERIBS,
3.5DN LBS., 3.03% OF CARCASS. 83.00
FOB VALUE

PICNICS. 8-12 LBS., 10.31%OP CAR-
CASS. 25.75 FOB VALUE; BUTTS. Vi "

TRIM, 4-8 LBS., 715% OF CARCASS,
57.00 FOB VALUE

JOWL, 2.85% OF CARCASS, .1450FOB VALUE; NECKBONBS. 152% OF
CARCASS, 10.00 FOB VALUE.

FEET. 1.05% OF CARCASS. 25.00FOB VALUE 0.50 CHANGE FROM
TUBS.; TAILS, 0,22% OF CARCASS.FOB VALUE 31.00.

TRIM 72%. 2.19% OF CARCASST
30.00 FOB VALUE -050 CHANGEFROM TUBS.; LARD 10.85% OF CAR-CASS, 19.50 FOB VALUE

TOTAL CARCASS 9451%. US#2CARCASS VALUE PER CWT. 51.68.NOTE; VALUE MAY CHANGEWITHOUT ADEQUATE TEST.

STEERS: 27. CHOICE STEERDS
1255-1435 LBS. 63.00-65.50; CHOICE
HOLSTBINS 1160-1370 LBS.
58.75-61.25; SELECTS 975-1395 LBS.
54.00- STANDARD 1175-1390
LBS. 51.25-54.00; CHOICE HEIFERS
1085-1350 LBS. 60.75-63.50.

COWS: 89HEAD. BREAKING UTILI-
TY AND COMMERCIAL 44.00-47.00;
CUTTER AND BONING UTILITY
41.00- CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 36.00-41.00;SHELLS 34.25 DOWN.

BULLS: 4 HEAD. YG#l 1330-1615LBS. YGB2IBIOLBS. 46.50.
CALVES: 154 HEAD. GOOD 80-105

LBS. 40.00-5200; STANDARD AND
GOOD 80-105 LBS. 35.00-47.00; UTILI-
TIES 70-75 LBS. 30.00-40.00; FARM
CALVES RETURNED TO THE FARM,
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES #1 100-120
LBS. 110.00-135.00; #2 90-100 LBS.
120.00- #1 HOLSTEIN HEIFER
CALVES 90-115 LBS. 180.00210.00;#2
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES 80-85
LBS. 125.00145.00; CROSSBRED
CALVES 8095 LBS. 75.00105.00.

SOWS: 41 HEAD. US#l&3 440540
LBS. 19.0022.25; #2&3 420560 LBS.
17.5019.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS: 118 HEAD.
UTILITY40.00-44.00; HIGHDRESSING
44.50-45.50, 1 AT 46.75; CANNBRS
35.00-40.00; SHELLY 35.00 DOWN.

FED STEERS: FEW OFFERED;

SELECT 1075 LBS. TO 60.00.
HEIFERS: HOL 1200-1500 LBS.

4150-45.75.
VEAL CALVES: 272HEAD. CHOICE,

1 AT 300LBS. AT 80.00; CULLS 85-110
LBS. 42.00-49.00; 50-80 LBS.
38.0046.00; WEAKAND ROUGH 35.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES; HOLSTEIN BULLS
«1 95-120 LBS. 115.00-130.00; «2
95.00110.00; 8090 LBS. 58.0080.00,
FEW TO 102.00;HOLSTEIN HEIFERS,
STRONG DEMAND, #1 85-120 LBS.
180.00- #2 80-110 LBS.
140.00- BEEF X BULLS
75.00119.00; HEIFERS 75.00102.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 55 HEAD.US#IA2
240-260 LBS. 29.50; 4 HEAD
35.00-36.00; 215-260 LBS. #l*3
25.75-27.25; 275-325 LBS. 30.0035.00;
FEW 340375 LBS. 36.003750.

STOCK CATTLE: FEW OFFERED.
STEERS FEW 400 LBS. TO 64.00;
800900 LBS. TO 5650.

HEIFERS: 350600 LBS. 51.0064.00.
BULLS: 700900 LBS. 49.005250; 2

HEAD 1020AND 1060LBS. 57.0057.75.
LAMBS: FEW CHOICE 1IS LBS. TO

59.00.
BOARS: NONE
HATFIELD QUALITY MEATS

WEIGHT AND GRADE
PROGRAM... 27.50 PLUS BONUS ON
QUALITYHOGS. BUYING STATION IS
HELD EVERY TUBS. AT FOUR
STATES.

Dewart
Livestock Auction

DEWART, PA
November 21, 1994

CATTLE 97... PDA cows about
steady. STEERS: few Select 58.0064.00.
HOLSTEINS: few Select 52.75-57.50.
COWS: Breaking Utility and Commercial
42.0044.75, Cutter and Boning Utility
40.5044.75, Canner and Low Cutter
35.00- Shells down to 30.50.
BULLS: few Yield Grade No. 1 980/1275
lbs. 45.0047.00, one No. 2 1450 lbs.
42.00. FEEDER CATTLE: Steers & Bulls:
Medium Frame No. 1 460/590 lbs.
60.00- Heifers; few Medium Frame
No. 1 500/800 lbs. 57.00-57.50.

CALVES 159...VEALERS; few Utility
and Low Standard 60/95 lbs. 35.0050.00.
FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
90/125 lbs. 95.00147.50, No. 2 75/120
lbs. 55.0085.00, No. 1 Holstein heifers
170.00240.00. Few Beef cross bulls and

heifers 75/100 lbs. 60.00120.00.
HOGS 36...8ARR0WS AND GILTS:

few US 1-2 29.0032.25. SOWS: US 1-3
330/550 lbs. 19.75-22.25, few 30.00.
BOARS: one 18.25.

FEEDER PIGS 102...US 1-3 20/40 lb«.
11.00-21.00,one 85 Ibi. 31.00, few Utility
35/45 Ibi. 5.00-6.00. per heed.

SHEEP 13...Slaughter lambi; few
Choice 65/115 Ibf. 57.00-70.00. Slaughter
iheep: few 24.00-31.00.

GOATS 0...N0 MARKET TESTI

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
Accident, Md. 21520

Report Supplied by Auction
November 21, 1994

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
(200-500 LBS.) SS.OO-74.00.

STOCK HEIFERS: 45.0044.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: GOOD TO

service

.
_.'?s JsrtfiiovnM .ysfrurs? nolmiftT tsu.funfiJ-9/Lancaster Forming, Saturday, November 26, 1994-A7

CHOICE 62.0067.35, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 57.0061.50, HEAVY CHOICE
OVER 1450 LB. 51006350.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: HEAVY
48.005100, LIGHT 45.0050.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: GOOD TO
CHOICE 60.0065.25, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 50.006100.

BULLS; HEAVY 50.0055.00,LIGHT
44.0054.00.

COWS:FEW HIGHDRESSING UPTO
44.50, UTILITY (HOLSTEIN)
36.0041.00, COMMERCIAL TO GOOD
310037.00, CULL COWS 3100 AND
DOWN.

VEALS: GOOD TO CHOICE
70.0090.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD
50.0069.00.

808 CALVES: 50.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES

RETURN TO FARM (90 TO 120 LB.)-
100.00134.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
RETURN TO FARM (100 TO 120LB.) -

UP TO 207.00.
BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN

TO FARM UP TO 117.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY 30.00-36.50,

HEAVY 30.00-33.00, LIGHT
28.00-32.30.

SOWS; 15.00-24.00.
MALE HOGS; 15.00-19.00.
LAMBS 60.00-72.00; FEEDER

LAMBS 50.0065.00,
SHEEP: 25.00-30.00.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARE ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDRED WEIGHT!

Valley Stockyards
Allmm, Pm.

November 21, 1994
Report mpplled by auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES TO
212.50.

VEAL CALVES 50.00-87.50.
VBALBR BULL CALVES

100.00-15Z50.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 60.00 AND

DOWN.
GRASSERS A FEEDERS 60.00-75.00
LAMBS SS.OO-120.00.
SHEEP NONE.
HOGS 200-250 25.00-29.50.
SOWS 16.00-22.00.
BOARS 14.00-17.50.
PIGS TO 20.00.
HEIFERS TO 55.00.
STEERS, NO GOOD ONES.
FEEDER STEERS 65.00 ANDDOWN.
BULLS 37.00-48.50.
GOOD COWS 37.00-42.50.
COWS MEDIUM 32.00-36.00.
COWS POOR OR SMALL 31.50 AND

DOWN.
CATTLE MARKET STEADY.
CALF MARKET STEADY.
HORSES TO 255.00.
PONIES TO 85.00.
GOATS: 27.50-52^0.
HAPPY THANKSGIVING AND

GOOD HUNTING!
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years of


